TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympia Group, Inc.		08/10/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc.
Street Address:	2800 Southcross Drive West
City:	Burnsville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55306
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1178879	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	2227873	MAGNA CUT
Registration Number:	2362616	EUROCUT DIAMOND PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2390954	CONTINENTAL ABRASIVES
Registration Number:	2393374	SIDEKICK
Registration Number:	2557716	EUROCUT
Registration Number:	2559203	EURO CUT
Registration Number:	2593923	STUD CHOPPER
Registration Number:	2961715	
Registration Number:	3028748	ROUGHNECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7325

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0621

900056425

265.00

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South Seventh St.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12908/200 CC14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahn cc14/
Date:	08/24/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Olympia Group assignment#page1.tif source=Olympia Group assignment#page2.tif source=Olympia Group assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLYMPIA GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California ("Assignor") has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks set forth on Exhibits A and B hereto, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations set forth on Exhibit A, and the foreign registrations set forth on Exhibit B (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold, transferred and assigned the Marks to NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, with its principal place of business at 2800 Southcross Drive West, Burnsville, Minnesota, 55306 U.S.A. ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the assignment and to record the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental office in other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights, all United States or state registrations therefor, including those identified on Exhibit A, all foreign applications or registrations therefor, including those identified on Exhibit B, and all trade name rights, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to such marks and registrations, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

Assignor hereby gives consent to Assignee to take all necessary actions and procedures for recording this Assignment in any governmental or other office on the basis of the assignment made herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

de d		
	Assignor:	OLYMPIA GROUP, INC.
	Ву:	axi Du man
	Printed Name:	ALPEOD M. MASSE
	Title:	G-CHEF RESPOSSIBLE OFFICE
	Date:	Avenet 10, Zong
STATE OF California		· —
COUNTY OF Orange)ss.		
On this \O+day of August 2006, before	e me personally ap	ppeared Alfred M. Hasse
to me known to be the person described in and whe/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed	vho executed the i d.	foregoing instrument and acknowledged that
***	\mathcal{R}	
BEVERLY BONANNO COMM # 152314E	Notary Public	manno
ORANGE COUNTY		
COMM. EXP. OCT. 30, 2008		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0623

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CONTINENTAL ABRASIVES & Design	2390954
EURO CUT	2559203
EUROCUT & Design	2557716
MAGNA CUT & Design	2227873
STUD CHOPPER (Stylized)	2593923
EUROCUT DIAMOND PRODUCTS	2362616
DESIGN ONLY	2961715
ROUGHNECK	1178879
ROUGHNECK	3028748
SIDEKICK	2393374
GORILLA BAR	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0624

EXHIBIT B

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
GORILLA BAR	Mexico	656974	
GORILLA BAR	China	1523521	
GORILLA BAR	Canada	572009	
ROUGHNECK	Chile	545492	
ROUGHNECK	Colombia	224632	
ROUGHNECK	India	668026	

OPPENHEIMER: 2443575 v01 07/31/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 08/24/2006